1	•	
FORM PTO 16194	08-10-2001	7
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent	epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office
		TRADEMARK
MICO	11-31	
1 V 12	RDATION FORM COVER SWEET AUG ~ 6 200	. 11 11
L	TRADEMARKS ONLY [[ ] 1019 6 2000 parks: Please record the attached original-document(s) or copy	- U I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc	_
Correction of PTO Error	_	tive Date  Day Year
Reel # Frame #		Day Year per 14, 2000
Corrective Document		30. 11, 2000
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mon	xecution Date
Name Spatial Technology Inc.	No	vember 14, 2000
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
RECEIVING PARTY	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed
Name Spatial Components, LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2425 55 <sup>th</sup> Street		
Address (line 2) Suite 100		
Address (line 2) Boulder	Colorado	80301
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an as receiving party is not domiciled in t	
	appointment of a domestic represei attached. (Designation must be a s	ntative should be
Corporation Association	from Assignment.)	
Other Limited Liability C	ompany	
Emmed Enablity 0		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
2001 LHUELLER 00000177 75607883	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
iá1 40.00 DP/ iá2 275.00 DP/		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revients regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inform	ation Officer, washington,
D.C. 20221 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. O	ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUM	D.C. 20503. 588 OMB
Mail documents to b	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0680

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-848-4438			
Name	Anthony Meola				
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterling				
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3					
Enter either	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO  lemark Application Number(s)  75/511,243  75/754,134  75/754,135  75/754,137  75/754,138	TH numbers for the same property).  gistration Number(s)  2,351,493  1,577,507			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # 12			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-0324  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Anthony Meola Sin the Silver	August 2, 2001			
	of Person Signing Signature	Date			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0681

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spatial Technology Inc. ("Spatial"), a Delaware corporation, owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Spatial makes this assignment pursuant to the Purchase Agreement by and among Dassault Systemes Corp. ("Purchaser"), a Delaware corporation, Spatial Components, LLC ("Components"), a Delaware limited liability company, and Spatial, dated as of July 4, 2000, as amended September 2, 2000 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Spatial assigned to Components the Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) including the Trademarks and the permitted assignee of Purchaser, Spatial Corp., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Purchaser, purchased all of the Components Membership Interests (as defined in the Purchase Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. As of the Closing Date (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), Spatial does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Components the entire right, title and interest of Spatial in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Except as expressly provided in the Purchase Agreement, Spatial makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks.

NYDOCS02/543186.1

\\DE ~ 82292/2 - #103374 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0682

Upon and at Components' request, Spatial will take all actions and execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby.

SP	Δ	TI	Δ.	T.	TE	CH	NC	T	$\cap$	$\mathbf{CV}$	INC.
OF.	-	. 1 1	Δ.		IL	UП	NU	ישי	יט	GΙ	INU.

SPATIAL COMPONENTS, LCC

By: / 2 dd 5.	19

Name: Todd S. Londa
Title: Vp Administration + Secretary
Date: Nov. 14, 2000

Name: Told 5. Londa
Title: Treasurer + Secretery

Date: Nov. 14, 2000

STATE OF COLORAGO	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF BOLLDER	)

On Moverner 14, 2000, before me, Migrie R. Cautherness personally appeared Tonn S. Land proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: Mournage 16, 2003

Notary Public Value K. Gant centry

NYDOCS02/543186.1

\\DE - 82292/2 - #103374 v1

2

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.	REG. NUMBER	FILING/REG. DATE
SPATIAL TECHNOLOGY	75/607,883	N/A	December 18, 1998
SAT	75/511,243	2,342,417	June 30, 1998 April 18, 2000
INTRAVISION	75/169,219	2,106,931	September 20, 1996 October 21, 1997
CALSVIEW	74/448,716	2,084,226	October 18, 1993 July 29, 1997
3D Design	75/607,884	2,351,493	December 18, 1998 May 23, 2000
ACIS	73/797,990	1,577,507	May 5, 1989 January 16, 1990
JETSCREAM	75/774,892	N/A	August 12, 1999
3DX	75/754,134	N/A	July 19, 1999
STX	75/754,135	N/A	July 19, 1999
SAX	75/754,136	N/A	July 19, 1999
SXL	75/754,137	N/A	July 19, 1999
SXZ	75/754,138	N/A	July 19, 1999

NYDOCS04/319676.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0684